
Pastor Kelly Nieman Anderson - Worship 8:30 - 9:30 Sunday 
Phone: 262-284-5411 - Email:  office@christkingport.org  
Website: ChristKingport.org—Like us on Facebook! 
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THE SOWER                        

CTK Annual Chicken Dinner 

Our annual chicken dinner will soon be here and we could 
use everyone's help to make it a success and raise funds for 
our new roof.  Posted on the bulletin board across from the 

office are sign-up sheets for the following:  

• Cookies - We provide a cookie with each chicken  
dinner.  I have plastic bags available for you to use to  
package the cookies up. 
• Beverages - Please consider donating some of the items 

listed or make a $$ donation  
and I will purchase needed items. 

• Day of Tasks - Join in the fun with your fellow  
congregants to set-up and serve the delicious  
chicken dinners.  Many hands make light & joyful work. 

 
Chicken dinner tickets are available for $10 in advance and are $12 the day of the 
event.  Ask your family, friends, and neighbors if they'd like to enjoy a delicious chick-
en dinner while also enjoying the City Band's performance. Any questions can be di-
rected toward Kathy Wiskow.  

CTK Summer Play:  

Join us for an extra fellowship opportunity as we play yard 
games, or board games. Feel free to bring a snack and so-

cialize. Open to the public. Beginning in August we will meet 
up on the first Thursday and third Saturday and enjoy games 

and fellowship. We hope you can make it!   
August 1st, 6-8 pm 
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Summer Sermon Series: Unshakable Hope  

Building our Lives on the Promises of  God 
Please join us this summer in our sermon & study series, based on  

Max Lucado’s book Unshakable Hope.   

Sunday Worship 9am @ Christ the King 

Sunday Bible Study 10:15am @ Christ the King 

Sunday Worship 10:30am @ Living Hope 

Wednesday Outdoor Worship 6:30pm @ Living Hope*  

        

No matter what world events shake us up, and even when times are tough 
for us, God’s promises sustain us and bless us.  

 

If you’d like to read the book on your own, you can order the hardcover or kindle book from Amazon, 
or purchase a hardcover copy from church for $13.   

Sun May 26 & Wed May 29 ~ Chapter 1 “God’s Great and Precious Promises”  

Sun June 2 $ Wed June 5 ~ Chapter 2 “Stamped with God’s Image”  

Sun June 9 & Wed June 12 ~ Chapter 3 “The Devil’s Days are Numbered”  

Sun June 16 & Wed June 19 ~ Chapter 4 “An Heir of God”  

Sun June 23 & Wed June 26  ~Chapter 5 “Your Prayers Have Power”  

Sun June 30 ~ Chapter 6 “Grace for the Humble”  

(NO meeting Wed July 3) 

Sun July 7 & Wed July 10 ~ Chapter 7 “God Gets You”  

Sun July 14 & Wed July 17 ~ Chapter 8 “Christ is Praying for You”  

Sun July 21 & Wed July 24 ~ Chapter 9 “No Condemnation”  

Sun July 28 & Wed July 31 ~ Chapter 10 “This Temporary Tomb”  

Sun Aug 4 & Wed Aug 7 ~ Chapter 11 “Joy is Soon Coming”  

Sun Aug 11 & Wed Aug 14 ~ Chapter 12 “You Will Have Power”  

Sun Aug 18 & Wed Aug 21 ~ Chapter 13 “Justice Will Prevail”  

Sun Aug 25 & Wed Aug 28 ~ Chapter 14 “Unbreakable Promises, Unshakable Hope”  

 

Whether you join us in person on Sundays or Wednesdays, or join us in spirit, please join us in 
learning and praying about God’s promises this summer!   

We are building our lives on the promises of God. 

Because God’s word is unbreakable, our hope is unshakable. 

We do not stand on the problems of life or the pain in our lives. 

We stand on the great and precious promises of God. 
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Date Event Time Location 

July 20th Fish Day Parade TBA CTK Parking Lot 

July 28th Chicken Dinner TBA Veterans Park  

August 1st CTK Summer Play 6-8pm CTK  

August 17th CTK Summer Play TBA CTK  

September 
7th 

Outreach for Hope 
Bike Ride 

9am 
Grace Lutheran 
Church Grafton 

• Grass cutting—Weekly throughout the  
summer we need volunteers to mow the lawn.  
Sign up sheet is currently on the table outside  

the office.  
 

Save the Date 

Thanks to everyone who participated in this years VBS at CTK!  
Lots of fun was had by kids of all ages! 



 Monthly Events 

Sunday 9:00am Worship 

 10:00am Coffee, Fellowship and Adult Bible Study 

Wednesday 6:30pm Summer Outdoor Worship at Living Hope  

1st Tuesday 5:00pm Evangelism & Outreach 

2nd Tuesday 3:30-5:00pm Worship & Music 

2nd Thursday 1:00pm  Rachel Circle in the Fireside Room 

• Food Pantry: This month the food pantry is in need of these specific items: Cereal Canned Fruit 

Instant Potatoes Scalloped Potatoes Stuffing Gravy Chili Hash Manwich Snack Pack Pudding Oat-

meal Dried Beans Rice Mustard Paper Towels, Cereal Applesauce Chicken Helper Broth Pineapple 

Canned Ham Jell-O/Pudding – Regular & Lite Jam/Jellies – Regular & Sugar Free Hamburger Helper 

Hormel Meals for 1.  Ketchup Coffee 

• Food Pantry Contribu�ons : This past month our church assisted by dona4ng 108.16 lbs (159 

items) to the pantry. 

Improving our Community 

• Note: The Health Care Escrow Fund was established to set aside money that normally would have been paid for 

pastor's health care insurance.  Currently, we are fortunate to only pay $200/month towards the addi�onal 

health care cost incurred under her husband's family coverage. 


